
NUC University

Financial Aid Directory
Region - Campus Name Position Email Extension

NUC-Arecibo Gaisy Martinez Rector gamartinez@nuc.edu 5202
PMB 4035 MSC 452 Arecibo, PR 

00614-4035
Evelyn Quiñones Director of Financial Aid equinones@nuc.edu 5220

 Tel: 787-879-5044   Marilyn Acuña Financial Aid Officer macuna@nuc.edu  5219
Fax: 787-879-5047 Wanda Román Financial Aid Officer wroman@nuc.edu 5221

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
arecibo

Financial Aid Officer - Vacancy 5218

NUC-DT-IBC-Arecibo Jacqueline Irizarry Executive Director jirizarry@nuc.edu 2410

Ave. Victor Rojas Esq. Cervantes Barrio 
Pueblo Arecibo, PR 00612

Alvin J. Pérez Finacial Aid Officer aperez18@nuc.edu
2420

Tel: 787-880-4019                   
Fax: 787-880-3956 

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-arecibo

Finacial Aid Officer - Vacancy

2419

NUC-DT-IBC-Manatí Benjamín Padilla Executive Director bpadilla@nuc.edu 2312
Carr #2 KM 49.7 Bo. Tierras Nuevas 

Manatí, PR 00674 Marangely Santos Finacial Aid Officer msantos4@nuc.edu
2316

Tel: 787-854-6634                   
Fax: 787-884-3372  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-manati

María N. Santiago Finacial Aid Officer msantiago28@nuc.edu

2315

NUC-Bayamón Wigdalys Negrón Rector wnegron6@nuc.edu 4109
Director of Financial Aid - Vacancy 4039

Ibelimary Díaz Financial Aid Officer idiaz2@nuc.edu 4033
Carlos M. Hernández Financial Aid Officer chernandez8@nuc.edu 4030

María del C. Pérez Financial Aid Officer mperez25@nuc.edu 4032
Natcharelys Rivera Financial Aid Officer nrivera15@nuc.edu 4035

Carlos Rivera Financial Aid Officer carivera@nuc.edu 4036
Jaytza Valderrama Financial Aid Officer jvalderrama1@nuc.edu 4034

NUC-DT-IBC-Bayamón Olvin Marrero Executive Director omarrero@nuc.edu

Emmanuel I. Ortiz Director of Financial Aid eortiz17@nuc.edu 3712

Randal Rivera Financial Aid Officer rrivera17@nuc.edu 3714
Gabriela Toledo Financial Aid Officer

gtoledo1@nuc.edu

3713

NUC-Bayamón-Online Division / 

NUC-South Florida

Manuel J. Melendez VP Online Division mmelendez2@nuc.edu

Ave. Ponce De Leon #61 Carmen I. Flores Financial Aid Manager cflores12@nuc.edu 6088
San Juan, PR 00917  Jennifer Díaz Financial Aid Coordinator jdiaz19@nuc.edu 88111
 Tel: 1-888-431-0121 Mariela Beltrán Financial Aid Officer mbeltran4@nuc.edu 6054
Fax: 786-693-7723 Noel Cartagena Financial Aid Officer ncartagena1@nuc.edu 4501

Luisibeth Manso Financial Aid Officer lmanso@nuc.edu 6027
Keren C. Monserrate Financial Aid Officer kmonserrate@nuc.edu 6048

José A. Nieves Financial Aid Officer jalexander@nuc.edu 6063
Manuel Nieves Financial Aid Officer mnieves4@nuc.edu 6057
Yasha Nieves Financial Aid Officer ynieves6@nuc.edu 4054

Joel Ortiz Financial Aid Officer jortiz29@nuc.edu 88203
Betzaida Pérez Financial Aid Officer bperez13@nuc.edu 88010
Celeste Reyes Financial Aid Officer creyes7@nuc.edu

Wilnerie Reyes Financial Aid Officer wreyes1@nuc.edu 88114
René Rivera Financial Aid Officer rrivera16@nuc.edu 6155

Karla Rodriguez Financial Aid Officer krodriguez11@nuc.edu 88211
Yamilah A. Torres Financial Aid Officer ytorres10@nuc.edu 88147
Beberlane Vázquez Financial Aid Officer bvazquez2@nuc.edu 6073

Elizabeth Vega Financial Aid Officer evega4@nuc.edu 6089
Valerie Vila Financial Aid Team Leader vvila@nuc.edu 6064

Financial Aid Officer - Vacancy

Arecibo Region

PO Box 2036 Bayamon, PR 00960      
Tel: 787-780-5134                   
Fax: 787-779-4905  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
bayamon

Carr #2 KM 15.3 Bo. Hato Tejas 
Bayamon, PR 00612                  
Tel: 787-522-4325                   
Fax: 787-522-4349  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-bayamon

Bayamón Region

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
online-division

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
miami
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NUC-Caguas Marisel Pagán Rector mpagan3@nuc.edu 4544
Joadma N. Huguet Director of Financial Aid jhuguet@nuc.edu 4525

Raqueline Cruz Financial Aid Officer rcruz14@nuc.edu 4521
Jennifer García Financial Aid Officer jmgarcia@nuc.edu 4523

Danisha M. Negrón Financial Aid Officer dnegron@nuc.edu 4522
Waleska S. Schroeder Financial Aid Officer wschroeder@nuc.edu 4524

NUC-DT-IBC-Caguas Carlos E. Lugo Executive Director celugo@nuc.edu 1540
Nydia Cruz Director of Financial Aid ncruz@nuc.edu 1515

María T. Ayala Financial Aid Officer maayala@nuc.edu 1513
Keishmarie Lebrón Financial Aid Officer klebron@nuc.edu 1512

Gloribel Mateo Financial Aid Officer

gmateo1@nuc.edu

1511

NUC-DT-IBC-Guayama Ana J. Rivera Executive Director jarivera@nuc.edu 2135
Emma L. Martínez Director of Financial Aid emartinez@nuc.edu 2113

Irma I. Ruiz Financial Aid Officer iruiz3@nuc.edu 2112

NUC-Escorial Eliseo Martínez Executive Director emartinez6@nuc.edu 1359
Rubén Reyes Director of Financial Aid rreyes3@nuc.edu 1323
Janiela I. Este Financial Aid Officer jeste@nuc.edu 1320

Cybell Paniagua Financial Aid Officer cpaniagua1@nuc.edu 1321

NUC-Mayagüez Daisy Ruiz Rector druiz@nuc.edu 4749
Erick S. Vargas Director of Financial Aid evargas9@nuc.edu 4720

Dayamaralis Vélez Financial Aid Officer dvelez@nuc.edu 4717

Tanisha López Financial Aid Officer tlopez3@nuc.edu 4718

NUC-DT-IBC-Aguadilla Marilyn Del Valle Executive Director mdelvalle@nuc.edu 2857
Carr #2 KM 121 Bo. Caimital Alto 

Aguadilla, PR 00603
Ángel A. Acevedo Financial Aid Officer aacevedo3@nuc.edu 2871

Tel: 787-891-9403                   
Fax: 787-891-9406  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-aguadilla

Ivelina Ramos Financial Aid Officer

iramos1@nuc.edu

2869

NUC-DT-IBC-Mayagüez Ricardo Rodríguez Executive Director rrodriguez@nuc.edu 2708
#75 Ave. Tenerife Carr#2 Bo. Sultana 

Mayagüez, PR 00680-1429 
Marta L. Martínez Financial Aid Officer

mmartinez21@nuc.edu
2714 - 3802 

Nexogy

Tel: 787-883-4748                   
Fax: 787-833-4746  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-mayaguez

Yesenia Morales Financial Aid Officer

ymorales9@nuc.edu

2713 - 2902 
Nexogy

NUC-DT-IBC-Moca Hermit Toro Executive Director htoro@nuc.edu 2905
#145 ave. La Moca Moca, PR 00676     

Tel: 787-818-0337                   
Fax: 787-877-2070  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-moca

Sonia E. Santiago Financial Aid Officer ssantiago3@nuc.edu 2910

345 Ave. Hostos Mayagüez, PR 00680    
Tel: 787-652-0373                   
Fax: 787-652-0375

PO Box 8337 Caguas PR 00726         
Tel: 787-653-4733                   
Fax: 787-653-4732  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
caguas

Carr #1 KM 33.7 Lote 3 Urb. Bairoa 
Caguas, PR 00726                   
Tel: 787-745-9525                   
Fax: 787-744-4760  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-caguas-1

Carr #3 KM 138.2 Edif. Iraola Bo. 
Machete Guayama, PR 00784-9604      

Tel: 787-964-3320  
https://calendly.com/nuc-university-

division-tecnica-ibc-guayama

Mayagüez Region

Caguas Region

Carolina Region

65 Infanteria KM 5.4 Bo. Sabana Llana 
edif. Royal Motors Carolina, PR 00928   

Tel: 787-522-2300                   
Fax: 787-522-2323  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-escorial
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NUC-Ponce Frances M. Vazquez Rector fvazquez@nuc.edu 7010
Diana Mercado Director of Financial Aid dmercado1@nuc.edu 7025

Raiza Maldonado Financial Aid Officer rmaldonado3@nuc.edu 7022

Areli Nieves Financial Aid Officer anieves7@nuc.edu 7020

Gerardo J. Ramírez Financial Aid Officer gramirez2@nuc.edu 7019

NUC-DT-IBC-Ponce Raúl Morales Executive Director rmorales@nuc.edu 3122
Julissabeth Rosado Director of Financial Aid jrosado5@nuc.edu 3128

María E. Cruz Financial Aid Officer mcruz14@nuc.edu 3131

Lucila León Financial Aid Officer lleon@nuc.edu 3130

Carmen R. Lugo Financial Aid Officer clugo@nuc.edu 3129

NUC-DT-IBC-Yauco Awilda Roche Executive Director aroche@nuc.edu 3301
Yauco Plaza Shopping Center 1 Local 

49 Yauco, PR 00698 Julissabeth Rosado
Director of Financial Aid

jrosado5@nuc.edu 3311

Tel: 787-992-0237                   
Fax: 787-992-0240  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-yauco

Marianna Martínez Financial Aid Officer mmartinez19@nuc.edu 3309

NUC-Río Grande Sonia Pacheco Rector spacheco@nuc.edu
René De La Mata Director of Financial Aid rdelamata@nuc.edu 6330

José Alvarez Financial Aid Officer jalvarez2@nuc.edu 6334

Magdiel Betancourt Financial Aid Officer mbetancourt2@nuc.edu 6333

Esther García Financial Aid Officer egarcia6@nuc.edu 6332

NUC-DT-IBC-Fajardo Riccia Burgos Executive Director rburgos2@nuc.edu 1822
Carr#3 KM 44 Calle Marginal Bo. Luz M. Ramos Financial Aid Officer lramos10@nuc.edu 1811

Quebrada Fajardo, PR 00738           
Tel: 787-860-6262                   
Fax: 787-860-6265  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-fajardo

Benito Vázquez Financial Aid Officer bvazquez7@nuc.edu 1810

NUC-DT-IBC-Los Colobos Edgar Ayala Executive Director eayala7@nuc.edu 1971

Aimmie Romero
Director of Financial Aid

airomero@nuc.edu 1956

Hector A. Ortiz Financial Aid Officer hortiz10@nuc.edu 1969

PO Box 801243 Cotto Laurel, PR 00780-
1243                              

Tel: 787-840-4474                   
Fax: 787-651-4373  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
ponce

Calle Ferrocarril #709 Esq. Concordia 
Ponce, PR 00717-5033                

Tel: 787-840-6119                   
Fax: 787-840-0530  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-ponce

PO Box 3064 Río Grande, PR 00745 
Tel: 787-809-5100                   
Fax: 787-888-8280  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-rio-
grande

Ponce Region

Río Grande Region

Carr PR #3 KM 13.8 Lote 3A Los 
Colobos Canovanillas, Carolina, PR 

00987                             
Tel: 787-876-7819                   
Fax: 787-256-3254  

https://calendly.com/nuc-university-
division-tecnica-ibc-los-colobos
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NUC-FTC Deland Octavio Mora Executive Director omora@ftccollege.edu 8101
1199 South Woodland Blvd. Deland Serjio Torres Regional Director of Financial Aid storres11@ftccollege.edu 8301

 FL 32720 Fanetta Crawford Associate Director of Financial Aid fcrawford@ftccollege.edu
 Tel: 386-734-3303 Misty Creech Financial Aid Coordinator mcreech@ftccollege.edu 8122

Natasha L. Quiñones Financial Aid Coordinator nquinones4@ftccollege.edu 8123
NUC-FTC Orlando Michael D. Fontaine Executive Director mfontaine@ftccollege.edu

12900 Challenger Parkway Orlando Serjio Torres  Regional Director of Financial Aid storres11@ftccollege.edu 8301
FL 32826 Fanetta Crawford Associate Director of Financial Aid fcrawford@ftccollege.edu

 Tel: 407-447-7300 Julie Ortiz Financial Aid Coordinator jortiz28@ftccollege.edu
Michelle M. Roman Financial Aid Coordinator mroman7@ftccollege.edu

NUC-FTC Lakeland Yemi Awolola Executive Director yawolola@ftccollege.edu
Chalbert Colon Regional Director of Financial Aid ccolon11@ftccollege.edu 8507
Juliany Agudelo Financial Aid Coordinator jagudelo@ftccollege.edu 8512
Nicole Hollimon Financial Aid Coordinator nhollimon@ftccollege.edu 8509

NUC-FTC Tampa Executive Director - Vacancy

1111 North West Shore Blvd. Suite Chalbert Colon Regional Director of Financial Aid ccolon11@ftccollege.edu 8507
 200 Tampa, FL 33607                

Tel: 813-288-0110
Akerah Carter Financial Aid Coordinator acarter1@ftccollege.edu

NUC-FTC Kissimmee Martin Levert Executive Director mlevert@ftccollege.edu
Monica Robles Director of Financial Aid mrobles1@ftccollege.edu 8404

Luis Fuentes Associate Director of Financial Aid lfuentes@ftccollege.edu 8428
Angelis Cruz Financial Aid Coordinator acruz16@ftccollege.edu

Reina Delgado Financial Aid Coordinator rdelgado@ftccollege.edu
Carlos Flores Financial Aid Coordinator cflores11@ftccollege.edu

Nashalie Gonzalez Financial Aid Administrator ngonzalez8@ftccollege.edu
Yanicha Oquendo Financial Aid Coordinator yoquendo@ftccollege.edu

Financial Aid Coordinator - Vacancy

NUC-FTC Pembroke Pines Christian Almond Executive Director calmond@ftccollege.edu
Joseph Dowling Regional Director of Financial Aid jdowling@ftccollege.edu 8208

Marlon Muro Associate Director of Financial Aid mmuro@ftccollege.edu
Raquel Edmeade Financial Aid Coordinator redmeade@ftccollege.edu 8205

Thalissa Woodcock Financial Aid Coordinator twoodcock@ftccollege.edu
NUC-FTC South Miami Khaled Sakalla Executive Director ksakalla@ftccollege.edu

Joseph Dowling Regional Director of Financial Aid jdowling@ftccollege.edu 8208
Marlon Muro Associate Director of Financial Aid mmuro@ftccollege.edu

Osmary Pulido Financial Aid Officer opulido@ftccollege.edu 8817
Financial Aid Coordinator - Vacancy

Sharon Rigaud VP of Student Financial Services srigaud@ftccollege.edu
Debria Clark Student Financial Services Manager dclark1@ftccollege.edu
Tori Davison Senior FA Coordinator tdavison@ftccollege.edu

NUC-FTC Orlando

Regional Orlando

3831 West Vine Street Kissimmee, FL 
34741                             

Tel: 407-483-5700

12520 Pines Blvd. Pembroke Pines, FL 
33027                             

Tel: 954-556-1900

20505 South Dixie-Hwy Cutler Bay, FL 
33189                             

Tel: 786-405-1100

Pembroke Pines / South Miami Region

Kissimmee

Lakeland / Tampa Region

Deland / Orlando Region

4715 S.Florida Avenue Suite 4 
Lakeland, FL 33813                  
Tel: 863-619-6200
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Financial Aid Directory
Region - Campus Name Position Email Extension

Damaris Rodríguez Executive VP of Financial Services drodriguez@nuc.edu 1160
Elizabeth Mercado Administrative Assistant emercado@nuc.edu 1061

Elizabeth Cruz VP of Corporate Financial Aid ecruz@nuc.edu 1174 - 1020 
Nexogy

Evelyn Báez Associate Director of Student Affairs ebaez@nuc.edu 1178 - 1035 
Nexogy

Sheila Concepcion Financial Aid Services Coordinator sconcepcion@nuc.edu 1176 - 1036 
Nexogy

Wilmaika Díaz Financial Aid Advisor
wdiaz3@nuc.edu

1191 - 1012 
Nexogy

Diego J. Mercado Financial Aid Advisor
dmercado3@nuc.edu

1187 - 1039 
Nexogy

Financial Aid Advisor - Vacancy
Financial Aid Advisor - Vacancy
Financial Aid Advisor - Vacancy
Financial Aid Advisor - Vacancy
Financial Aid Advisor - Vacancy

Lisa Core Financial Aid Administrative Coordinator lcore@nuc.edu 1177
Maritzabel Estrada Financial Aid Administrative Officer mestrada1@nuc.edu 1179

Mariela López Financial Aid Administrative Officer mlopez19@nuc.edu 1181
Denisse Ortega Financial Aid Administrative Officer dortega@nuc.edu 1182
Valerie Ortiz Financial Aid Administrative Officer vortiz3@nuc.edu 1180

Andrealiz Padilla Financial Aid Administrative Officer apadilla2@nuc.edu 1183
Lilliam Ramos Financial Aid Administrative Officer lramos13@nuc.edu 1184

Yahaira Figueroa Director of Financial Aid Administration yfigueroa@nuc.edu 1170
Jose M. Aponte Financial Aid Administrator japonte2@nuc.edu
Karla A. Agosto Financial Aid Administrator kagosto1@nuc.edu

Adaliz Ayala Financial Aid Administrator aayala1@ftccollege.edu 1153
Zelideth Corujo Financial Aid Administrator zcorujo@nuc.edu
Aixiris Crespo Financial Aid Administrator acrespo3@nuc.edu

Miliana Fontanez Financial Aid Administrator mifontanez@nuc.edu 1171
Suleyka Martínez Financial Aid Administrator smartinez@nuc.edu 1173
Yonais M. Rivera Financial Aid Administrator yonrivera@nuc.edu 1172

Lilybeth Rodríguez Financial Aid Administrator lrodriguez35@nuc.edu
Joseph Rodríguez Financial Aid Administrator jrodriguez21@nuc.edu 1101
Dyalma De Jesus Financial Aid Administrator ddejesus1@nuc.edu 1167

Financial Aid Administrator - Vacancy
Shared Desk Financial Student Support 1196

Marilyn Rivera Default Prevention Coordinator marilrivera@nuc.edu
1118 - 1037 

Nexogy
Revised 5/2/2023

Finacial Aid Corporate

Student Accounts Corporate

Ave. Ponce De Leon #61 San Juan, PR 
00917                             

Tel: 787-982-3000                   
Fax: 787-522-9008                   

Nexogy: 1-844-529-3044
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